GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2890
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2010

VIOLATION OF RTE ACT
Bhagat Shri Sudarshan;Kashyap Shri Virender;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada;Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases relating to violation of RTE Act, 2009 reported from each State/UT;
(b) the action taken/proposed to be taken in this regard;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a help line for the benefit of parents and students with regard to the implementation of
the above Act; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@) & (b): The National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) has informed that it has received 59 complaints relating to
the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009. The RTE Act provides that the NCPCR and the State
Commissions for Protection of Child Rights (SCPCRs) shall examine and review the safeguards for rights provided under the RTE
Act, inquire into complaints relating to rights of the child under the Act and take necessary steps in accordance with the provisions of
Commissions for Protection of Child Rights Act.

(c) & (d): The Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Rules, 2010 inter alia provides for setting up a child helpline by the
NCPCR to register complaints relating to rights of the child under the RTE Act.
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